
Class-22 
Ropes, string, nets, tents, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags (not included in other 
classes); padding and stuffing materials (except of rubber or plastics); raw fibrous textile 
materials. 

Class-22 A0310 Animal hair 220065 C1559  C1734  

Class-22 A0524 Awnings 220071  T0195 T0473 

Class-22 A0525 Awnings of synthetic materials 220102 M0167 T0474 

Class-22 A0526 Awnings of textile 220058 M0168 T0475 

Class-22 B0036 Bags [envelopes, pouches] of textile, for 
packaging 220069  S0041 B0503 

Class-22 B0042 Bags for washing hosiery 220106 S0034 B0510 

Class-22 B0046 Bags (Mail —) 220104  S0048 S0020 

Class-22 B0049 Bags [sacks] for the transport and storage of 
materials in bulk 220068 S0051 B0511 

Class-22 B0106 Bands (Hemp —) 220015  S0077 C1047  

Class-22 B0107 Bands, not of metal, for wrapping or binding 220078 B0147 C1086  

Class-22 B0248 Bedding (Feathers for —) 220057  P0669 P0851 

Class-22 B0301 Belts, not of metal, for handling loads 220082  S0081 C1600  

Class-22 B0391 Binding thread, not of metal, for agricultural 
purposes 220086 L0245  A1288 

Class-22 B0468 Blinds (Ladder tapes or webbing for venetian —) 220045  R0431  C1071  

Class-22 B0514 Body bags 220107 S0047 B0507 

Class-22 B0574 Bottle envelopes of straw 220080  E0239 E0063 

Class-22 B0588 Bottles (Straw wrappers for —) 220080  E0239 E0063 

Class-22 B0629 Braces, not of metal, for handling loads 220081 B0807 A1165 

Class-22 B0661 Brattice cloth (Tarred —) 220001  C0959  L0372  

Class-22 C0020 Cables, not of metal 220084 C0025  C0053  

Class-22 C0060 Camel hair 220012 C0468  P0390 

Class-22 C0064 Camouflage (Covers for —) 220085 C0151  L0370  

Class-22 C0065 Camouflage (Nets for —) 220009 C0153  R0153  

Class-22 C0111 Car towing ropes 220103 V0065 C1882  

Class-22 C0124 Carbon fibers [fibres] for textile use 220087 F0151 F0078 

Class-22 C0147 Carded wool 220051 L0025  L0072  

Class-22 C0584 Cloth (Tarred brattice —) 220001  C0959  L0372  

Class-22 C0650 Coconut fiber [fibre] 220018 C0981  F0071 

Class-22 C0654 Cocoons 220019 C0987  C0459  

Class-22 C0726 Combed wool 220052 L0038  L0088  

Class-22 C0889 Cords for hanging pictures, etc. 220089 C1277  C1563  

Class-22 C0892 Cords (Sash —) 220088  C1275  C1560  

Class-22 C0941 Cotton (Raw —) 220025  C1345  A0620 

Class-22 C0944 Cotton tow 220026 C1348  E0490 

Class-22 C0945 Cotton waste [flock] for padding and stuffing 220090 D0022  D0173  

Class-22 D0270 Down [feathers] 220028 D0319  P0857 

Class-22 E0047 Eiderdown 220029 E0163 E0008 

Class-22 E0153 Envelopes (Bottle —) of straw 220080  E0239 E0063 

Class-22 E0176 Esparto grass 220070 S0483 F0080 

Class-22 F0055 Feathers for bedding 220057 P0669 P0851 

Class-22 F0056 Feathers for stuffing upholstery 220064 P0670 P0848 

Class-22 F0104 Fiber (Coconut —) 220018  C0981  F0071 

Class-22 F0116 Fibers (Textile —) 220076  F0164 F0091 

Class-22 F0117 Fibre (Coconut —) 220018  C0981  F0071 

Class-22 F0130 Fibres (Textile —) 220076  F0164 F0091 



Class-22 F0248 Fishing nets 220011 F0194 R0155  

Class-22 F0320 Fleece wool 220072 T0356 V0150 

Class-22 F0332 Flock (Silk —) 220040  F0292 C1537  

Class-22 F0333 Flock [stuffing] 220007 B0736 B0580 

Class-22 F0334 Flock (Wool —) 220041  F0306 C1533  

Class-22 G0075 Gaskets (Fibrous —) for ships 220036 G0063 D0340  

Class-22 G0137 Glass fibers [fibres] for textile use 220093 F0155 F0087 

Class-22 G0256 Grass (Esparto —) 220070  S0483 F0080 

Class-22 G0257 Grasses for upholstering 220044 H0067  H0112  

Class-22 H0049 Hammocks 220043 H0022  H0014  

Class-22 H0096 Harness, not of metal, for handling loads 220081  B0807 A1165 

Class-22 H0188 Hemp 220013 C0488  C0424  

Class-22 H0189 Hemp bands 220015 S0077 C1047  

Class-22 H0275 Horsehair 220027 C1560  C1735  

Class-22 H0289 Hosiery (Bags for washing —) 220106  S0034 B0510 

Class-22 J0068 Jute 220046 J0074  Y0011 

Class-22 K0004 Kapok 220047 C0205  K0001 

Class-22 L0028 Ladder tapes for venetian blinds 220045 R0431  C1071  

Class-22 L0031 Ladders (Rope —) 220023  E0088 E0254 

Class-22 L0185 Liber 220054 L0236  L0238  

Class-22 L0252 Linen (Raw —) [flax] 220056  L0272  L0311  

Class-22 L0281 Linters 220101 L0309  P0400 

Class-22 L0323 Loads (Belts, not of metal, for handling —) 220082  S0081 C1600  

Class-22 L0324 Loads (Slings, not of metal, for handling —) 220083  E0218 E0351 

Class-22 L0326 Loads (Straps, not of metal, for handling —) 220082  S0081 C1600  

Class-22 M0034 Mail bags 220104 S0048 S0020 

Class-22 N0057 Nets * 220094 F0190 R0151  

Class-22 N0065 Nets (Twine for —) 220039  F0223 H0160  

Class-22 N0067 Network 220049 L0011  R0149  

Class-22 P0008 Packing [cushioning, stuffing] materials, not of 
rubber or plastics 220031 E0235 E0059 

Class-22 P0011 Packing, of straw, for bottles 220080  E0239 E0063 

Class-22 P0013 Packing rope 220091 E0226 C1872  

Class-22 P0014 Packing string 220032 E0229 C1552  

Class-22 P0016 Padding materials, not of rubber or plastics 220030 R0211  R0236  

Class-22 P0116 Paper (Twine made of —) 220038  P0097 C1553  

Class-22 P0463 Plastic fibers [fibres] for textile use 220092 F0160 F0081 

Class-22 R0035 Raffia 220067 R0073  R0040  

Class-22 R0061 Ramie fibre 220066 R0065  F0083 

Class-22 R0081 Raw cotton 220025 C1345  A0620 

Class-22 R0082 Raw fibrous textile 220010 T0225 T0329 

Class-22 R0083 Raw linen [flax] 220056 L0272  L0311  

Class-22 R0084 Raw or treated wool 220050 L0024  L0083  

Class-22 R0085 Raw silk 220008 S0363 S0135 

Class-22 R0330 Rope ladders 220023 E0088 E0254 

Class-22 R0332 Ropes * 220021 C1261  C1869  

Class-22 R0333 Ropes (Car towing —) 220103  V0065 C1882  

Class-22 R0334 Ropes, not of metal 220020 C1257  C1879  

Class-22 S0006 Sacks [bags] of textile, for packaging 220069 S0041 B0503 

Class-22 S0033 Sails 220059 V0294 V0144 

Class-22 S0034 Sails for ski sailing 220105 V0295 V0147 

Class-22 S0093 Sash cords 220088 C1275  C1560  



Class-22 S0121 Sawdust 220006 S0146 S0216 

Class-22 S0147 Schappe [raw silk waste] 220016 S0132 B0579 

Class-22 S0199 Sea wrack 220074  A0322 A0607 

Class-22 S0227 Seaweed for stuffing 220074 A0322 A0607 

Class-22 S0298 Shavings (Wood —) 220004  C1236  V0295 

Class-22 S0302 Sheaf-binding yarns 220042 G0176 H0172  

Class-22 S0374 Shorn wool 220073 T0402 L0084  

Class-22 S0451 Silk flock 220040 F0292 C1537  

Class-22 S0452 Silk (Raw —) 220008  S0363 S0135 

Class-22 S0454 Silk waste 220016  S0132 B0579 

Class-22 S0484 Sisal 220077 S0340 S0291 

Class-22 S0575 Slings, not of metal, for handling loads 220083 E0218 E0351 

Class-22 S0600 Snares [nets] 220048 L0010  L0155  

Class-22 S0992 Straps, not of metal, for handling loads 220082 S0081 C1600  

Class-22 S0997 Straw for stuffing upholstery 220062 P0008 P0008 

Class-22 S1003 Straw wrappers for bottles 220080 E0239 E0063 

Class-22 S1014 String 220035 F0165 C1551  

Class-22 S1023 Strips for tying-up vines 220003 B0144 C1087  

Class-22 S1038 Stuffing, not of rubber or plastic 220030  R0211  R0236  

Class-22 T0085 Tarpaulins 220002 B0001 L0368  

Class-22 T0086 Tarred brattice cloth 220001 C0959  L0372  

Class-22 T0159 Tents 220071 T0195 T0473 

Class-22 T0172 Textile fibers [fibres] 220076 F0164 F0091 

Class-22 T0174 Textile (Raw fibrous —) 220010  T0225 T0329 

Class-22 T0208 Thread, not of metal, for wrapping or binding 220079 F0216 H0173  

Class-22 T0380 Tow 220014 E0515 E0489 

Class-22 T0552 Twine for nets 220039 F0223 H0160  

Class-22 T0553 Twine made of paper 220038 P0097 C1553  

Class-22 U0029 Upholstering (Grasses for —) 220044  H0067  H0112  

Class-22 U0031 Upholstery (Feathers for stuffing —) 220064  P0670 P0848 

Class-22 U0033 Upholstery (Straw for stuffing —) 220062  P0008 P0008 

Class-22 U0034 Upholstery wool [stuffing] 220033 L0029  L0079  

Class-22 V0067 Vehicle covers, not fitted 220075 V0057 C1806  

Class-22 V0144 Vines (Strips for tying-up —) 220003  B0144 C1087  

Class-22 V0157 Vitreous silica fibers [fibres] for textile use 220037 F0153 F0084 

Class-22 W0001 Wadding for filtering 220060 O0136 G0338 

Class-22 W0003 Wadding for padding and stuffing upholstery 220061 O0139 G0339 

Class-22 W0073 Waste [flock] (Cotton —) for padding and stuffing 220090  D0022  D0173  

Class-22 W0149 Wax ends 220055 L0258  H0167  

Class-22 W0226 Whipcord 220022 C1263  C1874  

Class-22 W0323 Wood shavings 220004 C1236  V0295 

Class-22 W0329 Wood wool 220005 L0027  L0078  

Class-22 W0332 Wool (Carded —) 220051  L0025  L0072  

Class-22 W0333 Wool (Combed —) 220052  L0038  L0088  

Class-22 W0335 Wool flock 220041 F0306 C1533  

Class-22 W0339 Wool (Raw or treated —) 220050  L0024  L0083  

Class-22 W0340 Wool (Shorn —) 220073  T0402 L0084  

Class-22 W0344 Wool (Upholstery —) [stuffing] 220033  L0029  L0079  

Class-22 W0346 Wool (Wood —) 220005  L0027  L0078  

Class-22 W0364 Wrapping or binding bands, not of metal 220063 L0244  A1287 

 


